

**Bid Tabulation**

Engineer: Jacob & Martin, LLC  
 Lubbock, Texas

For all Labor, Materials, Equipment, and Incidentals to Furnish and Install the Following:

Dowtech Specialty Contractors, Inc.	Texas Water & Soil, Inc.
4703 CR 527	2908 West FM 2105
Baird, TX 79504	San Angelo, TX 76901

Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization, Bonds, and Insurance	1	LS	\$ 47,625.00	\$ 47,625.00	\$ 74,721.00	\$ 74,721.00
2	Water Treatment Plant Building	1	LS	\$ 147,845.00	\$ 147,845.00	\$ 103,974.00	\$ 103,974.00
3	Site Improvements - Concrete Paving	177	SY	\$ 172.00	\$ 30,444.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 43,896.00
4	Low Profile Sieve Aeration Equipment	1	LS	\$ 232,371.00	\$ 232,371.00	\$ 225,281.00	\$ 225,281.00
5	Water Treatment Plant Electrical Improvements	1	LS	\$ 103,249.00	\$ 103,249.00	\$ 100,876.00	\$ 100,876.00
6	Water Treatment Plant Control	1	LS	\$ 53,256.00	\$ 53,256.00	\$ 55,015.00	\$ 55,015.00
7	Sand Trap	1	EA	\$ 61,186.00	\$ 61,186.00	\$ 27,687.00	\$ 27,687.00
8	6" Water Line (Feed and Return)	535	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 66,875.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 44,405.00
9	2" Water Line	140	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 11,480.00
10	6" Water Line Connections	2	EA	\$ 3,362.00	\$ 6,724.00	\$ 4,706.00	\$ 9,412.00
11	2" Water Line Connections	1	EA	\$ 2,344.00	\$ 2,344.00	\$ 4,557.00	\$ 4,557.00
12	8" Gate Valve	2	EA	\$ 3,756.00	\$ 7,512.00	\$ 4,478.00	\$ 8,956.00
13	6" Gate Valve	2	EA	\$ 2,679.00	\$ 5,358.00	\$ 2,944.00	\$ 5,888.00
14	5,000 Gallon Raw Water Tank	1	EA	\$ 30,292.00	\$ 30,292.00	\$ 36,765.00	\$ 36,765.00
15	Backup Generator & ATS	1	EA	\$ 104,739.00	\$ 104,739.00	\$ 92,137.00	\$ 92,137.00
16	Fiberglass Chlorine Building	1	EA	\$ 35,314.00	\$ 35,314.00	\$ 38,509.00	\$ 38,509.00
17	Metal Tape	675	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,012.50
18	Crushed Base Drive	274	SY	\$ 42.00	\$ 11,508.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 16,440.00
19	6" Feed Water Flow Meter	1	EA	\$ 10,129.00	\$ 10,129.00	\$ 8,761.00	\$ 8,761.00
20	VGAC Containers	2	EA	\$ 26,766.00	\$ 53,532.00	\$ 30,373.00	\$ 60,746.00
21	Mini Rae 3000 Air Sampler	1	EA	\$ 7,308.00	\$ 7,308.00	\$ 8,655.00	\$ 8,655.00
22	Feed Water Booster Pump	1	LS	\$ 7,133.00	\$ 7,133.00	\$ 13,222.00	\$ 13,222.00
23	WTP Piping	1	LS	\$ 51,941.00	\$ 51,941.00	\$ 97,128.00	\$ 97,128.00
24	Mini Split AC Unit	1	LS	\$ 5,183.00	\$ 5,183.00	\$ 8,118.00	\$ 8,118.00
25	Fencing and Gates at VGAC and Head Tank	54	LF	\$ 203.00	\$ 10,962.00	\$ 269.00	\$ 14,526.00
26	Boom Gate	1	LS	\$ 5,811.00	\$ 5,811.00	\$ 3,518.00	\$ 3,518.00
27	Double block and bleed assembly vault and 1" connection with Ball Valve	1	LS	\$ 3,980.00	\$ 3,980.00	\$ 6,101.00	\$ 6,101.00
28	Project Signage - WTP	1	LS	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 2,160.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID (Items 1 - 28)</b>					<b>\$ 1,107,786.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,123,946.50</b>	<b>*</b>

**ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID**

Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
A1	Blower Enclosure	1	LS	\$ 21,474.00	\$ 21,474.00	\$ 25,785.00	\$ 25,785.00
A2	Mass Air Flow Gauge	1	EA	\$ 7,396.00	\$ 7,396.00	\$ 9,467.00	\$ 9,467.00
A3	Brick Wainscot for WTP Building	1	LS	\$ 12,271.00	\$ 12,271.00	\$ 21,466.00	\$ 21,466.00
<b>TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID (ITEMS A1-A3)</b>					<b>\$ 41,141.00</b>	<b>\$ 56,718.00</b>	

**DEDUCTIBLE ALTERNATE BID**

Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
D1	Boom Gate	1	LS	\$ 5,811.00	\$ 5,811.00	\$ 3,518.00	\$ 3,518.00
D2	Crushed Base Drive	274	SY	\$ 42.00	\$ 11,508.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 16,440.00
D3	Site Improvements - Concrete Paving	177	SY	\$ 172.00	\$ 30,444.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 23,895.00
D4	Sand Trap	1	EA	\$ 61,186.00	\$ 61,186.00	\$ 24,427.00	\$ 24,427.00
<b>TOTAL DEDUCTIBLE ALTERNATE BID (ITEMS D1-D4)</b>					<b>\$ 108,949.00</b>	<b>\$ 68,280.00</b>	

<b>TOTAL PROPOSED NUMBER OF DAYS FOR COMPLETION</b>					<b>280 Days</b>	<b>270 Days</b>	
---	--	--	--	--	-----------------	-----------------	--

(\*) - Extension Error

